UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

META PLATFORMS, INC.
Petitioner

v.

THALES VISIONIX, INC.
Patent Owner

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,922,632

IPR2022-01304

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ULRICH NEUMANN



Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Ulrich Neumann IPR2022-01304 (U.S. Patent 6,922,632)

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner and Real Party-in-Interest, Thales Visionix, Inc. and Gentex Corp., will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

| Time | Friday, October 20, 2023, 9:00 A.M. (Pacific) |
|-----------------|---|
| Deponent's Name | Dr. Ulrich Neumann |

This deposition will be conducted remotely utilizing a secure web-based platform using video teleconferencing (VTC) services. The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software. Remote/virtual access will be provided to those parties wishing to participate in the deposition.

October 10, 2023

|Meredith Martin Addy|

Meredith Martin Addy (Reg. No. 37,883)

ADDYHART P.C.

10 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 130

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

312.320.4200

312.264.2547 (fax)

Thales-Meta-IPRs@addyhart.com

Robert P. Hart (Reg. No. 35,184) Gregory B. Gulliver (Reg. No. 44,138) Brandon C. Helms (Reg. No. 61,742)

ADDYHART P.C.

401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1200-1

Chicago, IL 60611

Thales-Meta-IPRs@addyhart.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Thales Visionix, Inc.



Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Ulrich Neumann IPR2022-01304 (U.S. Patent 6,922,632)

David M. Krinsky
D. Shayon Ghosh
Arthur J. Argall III
Adam D. Harber
Melissa B. Collins

(Reg. No. 72,339)
(Reg No. 75,865)
(Reg. No. 73,005)
(admitted pro hac vice)

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP

680 Maine Avenue SW

Washington, DC 20024

(202) 434-5000 (Telephone)

(202) 434-5029 (Facsimile)

Gentex-IPR@wc.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Thales Visionix, Inc. and Real Party-in-Interest Gentex Corp.



Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Ulrich Neumann IPR2022-01304 (U.S. Patent 6,922,632)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on October 10, 2023, by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the following counsel of record:

Thales-Meta-IPRs@addyhart.com Gentex-IPR@wc.com Meta-Thales-IPR@kirkland.com

October 10, 2023

|Meredith Martin Addy|

